
Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Wednesday July 26, 2017

SUNSPHERE
Poster Session Evening Social

Evaluation of Land Restoration Practices on Northern Bobwhite Productivity in North-Central Texas: Preliminary Results — Danielle Belleny

Summer Survival of Translocated Northern Bobwhite in the New Jersey Pine Barrens: Preliminary Results — Phillip Coppola

A Method for Setting Northern Bobwhite Population and Habitat Objectives for Large Landscape Partnerships — Stephen DeMaso

Landscape-Scale Geospatial Assessment of Open Pine and Natural Grassland Condition for Northern Bobwhite in the Gulf Coastal Plains and Ozarks — Kristine Evans

Utility of Fine Resolution Land Cover Data for Modeling Northern Bobwhite Abundance in the Oaks and Prairies of Oklahoma — James Giocomo

Data-Driven Planning for the Conservation of Grassland Birds in the Central Hardwoods Bird Conservation Region — Cara J. Joos

Evaluating Temporal Differences in Land Cover: Implications for Managing Bobwhite at the Landscape-Scale in Virginia — Scott D. Klopfer

An Analysis of the Interactions between Weather and Land Use on Midwestern Gamebird Populations Using Historical Data — Amanda R. Lipinski

Response of Grassland Birds to Varying Agricultural Effort at Different Spatial Scales in 20 Texas Counties from 2013 to 2016 — Anna Matthews

Impacts of Habitat Fragmentation on Northern Bobwhites in the Gulf Coast Prairie Landscape Conservation Cooperative — Katherine S. Miller

Partnering for Quail in South Carolina: A Cooperative Approach Making a Difference — Jordan S. Nanney

Influence of Northern Bobwhite Nest Site Selection on Nest Survival in an Agricultural Landscape — Andy D. Richardson

Effects of Growing Season Fire on Northern Bobwhite Nest Site Selection and Survival — Sarah B. Rosche

Effects of Source Population and Release Strategy on Survival and Dispersal of Translocated Scaled Quail in the Rolling Plains of Texas — Rebekah E. Ruzicka

Triple Brood Production by Northern Bobwhites — D. Clay Sisson

Distance Sampling to Assess Post-grazing Northern Bobwhite Recovery in South Texas — Rachel A. Smith

Winter Survival and Habitat Selection by Translocated Northern Bobwhite in the New Jersey Pine Barrens: Preliminary Results — Kaili R. Stevens

Connecting Land Ethics and Entrepreneurship Through Experiential Learning in a Quail-Centric Outdoor Education Program — Kelly S. Reyna

How Many Are There? Estimating the North American Northern Bobwhite Population Size for Conservation Planning Purposes — William Vermillion

Automated Identification and Mapping of Woody Habitat Using Digital Ortho Imagery — M. Keith Wethington

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcXh1Z2VTZHFSUTQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTUJ6VGowa0dwUk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLOXJpWVNPOXJicGs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMVl2dlZKT2dwRW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUzd1ekx6NUVDY00
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRGdDb1U5dnFRdVk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeW1URGVQclloVW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLc3dwdkN2RXRRMjQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZmpxa0xTRFAyWkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTGZSeElUWUM2TUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWUNhODUtaFppTjg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLbG5NcUtidm50MlU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdjFRRkZjSTk3MkU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWFlUNS1MVnhSRzA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTWt4bjQyTjN0VkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLejAzNU5PZjlmQXc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZUJ6NnRteWNHRzA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLM1pjdWsxSVQyMlk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLell4dWtGbWxsTGc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUWoySndSU2RkWWc


Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Thursday July 27, 2017

MEDALLION ROOM
Plenary Session

8:00 AM Welcome

9:00 AM
Progress of the National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative

Donald F. McKenzie

9:30 AM
Update on Western Quail Management Plan

Casey J. Cardinal

10:00 AM BREAK

10:30 AM
A Focused Habitat Approach to Northern Bobwhite Restoration in Kentucky

John J. Morgan 

11:00 AM
Fall Quail Densities on Public Land in Missouri: A Decade of Monitoring

Beth A. Emmerich

11:30 AM
Effects of Broad-Scale Conservation on Northern Bobwhite Populations in Agricultural Landscapes

John M. Yeiser 

12:00 PM LUNCH

1:00 PM
Response of Northern Bobwhites to Habitat Improvement on Private Lands in the Rolling Plains of Texas

C.  Brad Dabbert

1:30 PM
The Saga of the Masked Bobwhite: Lessons Learned and Unlearned

 David E. Brown

2:00 PM
Population Response of Three Quail Species to Habitat Restoration in South Texas

Eric D. Grahmann

2:30 PM
Monitoring Northern Bobwhite Populations Reduces Uncertainty About Management Effectiveness: A Paradigm of Empiricism and Hope

James A. Martin

3:00 PM BREAK

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLT0x0dks2NGozd0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdzNRX0lYWnk0MEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdk5yVUpMWFF3cWs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLb3NUR3FseGhGWWc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMWI0X3B0eHlZV0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLaFYtTDdZZERmT2M
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWDNMTXJHellrQ0U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLU3EwMGF6RU9MN1E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeWJteWVBYjRFelk


Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Thursday July 27, 2017

CUMBERLAND ROOM LECONTE ROOM SUMMIT ROOM

Bobwhite Seasonal Climate Bobwhite Ecology Bobwhite Restoration -  
Approaches and Theory

3:30 PM
Effect of Temperature and Wind on 

Metabolism of Northern Bobwhite in Winter

L. Wes Burger, Jr.

Comparing the Accuracy of Egg Candling and 
Egg Floatation to Estimate the Hatching Date 

of Northern Bobwhite Clutches

Byron R. Buckley

The Role of Joint Ventures in  
Northern Bobwhite Conservation

Stephen J. DeMaso

3:50 PM

Temporal and Spatial Assessment of Usable 
Space and Cover Type Interspersion for 

Northern Bobwhites on Private Farmlands in 
Southwestern Ohio

Robert J. Gates

Genetic Diversity and Relatedness of Northern 
Bobwhite Coveys in South Texas

Katherine S. Miller

Horizontal Integration of Strategic  
Habitat Conservation for Declining  

Grassland Wildlife Population in the  
Oaks and Prairies Joint Venture

James Giocomo

4:10 PM

Breeding Season Microclimate Assessment  
for Northern Bobwhite in Areas of  

Experimental Habitat Manipulation on a 
Reclaimed Surface Mine Site

Donald M. Yow

Breeding Season Survival and Nesting of  
Northern Bobwhite on Native Prairie Versus 
Traditionally Managed Conservation Areas  

in Southwestern Missouri

Thomas R. Thompson

Long-Term Population Stability in the Greater 
Red Hills Region Amidst Range-Wide Declines:  

A Case for Integrated Management

Theron M. Terhune, II

4:30 PM

Do Movement Patterns and Habitat Use  
Differ Between Optimal and Suboptimal Sized 

Northern Bobwhite Coveys?

Christopher K. Williams

Using First Passage Time Analysis to Identify 
Foraging Patterns of the Northern Bobwhite

Diana J. McGrath

Molecular Genetics of New World Quails: 
Messages for Managers

Damon Williford

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLa2tpdEhKakJfQkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLa2tpdEhKakJfQkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLa2tpdEhKakJfQkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWlB0ckZSaUstdkU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWlB0ckZSaUstdkU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWlB0ckZSaUstdkU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLU3BJM0tsM2JCY0U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLU3BJM0tsM2JCY0U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLalU2VGFNTnBrUVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLalU2VGFNTnBrUVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLalU2VGFNTnBrUVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLalU2VGFNTnBrUVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLalU2VGFNTnBrUVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVlIxcTF4S3VTSGc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVlIxcTF4S3VTSGc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzA4TTNzX21Uckk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzA4TTNzX21Uckk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzA4TTNzX21Uckk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzA4TTNzX21Uckk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLXzM0ZEJ5V2paeW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLXzM0ZEJ5V2paeW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLXzM0ZEJ5V2paeW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLXzM0ZEJ5V2paeW8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeEJ1eEtQcjJ2bVk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeEJ1eEtQcjJ2bVk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeEJ1eEtQcjJ2bVk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeEJ1eEtQcjJ2bVk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdU9FVkowOHJ0aHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdU9FVkowOHJ0aHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdU9FVkowOHJ0aHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVTd6MFJhQy1MYWc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVTd6MFJhQy1MYWc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVTd6MFJhQy1MYWc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLT3JseGFHYkROV3c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLT3JseGFHYkROV3c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRXJOb1YyNERfSzg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRXJOb1YyNERfSzg


Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Friday July 28, 2017

CUMBERLAND ROOM LECONTE ROOM SUMMIT ROOM PARLOUR 6
Bobwhite Population Estimation  

and Ecology
Western Quail Ecology  

and Management
Bobwhite Restoration -  
Approaches and Theory Bobwhite Hunting

8:00 AM

Statistical Population 
Reconstruction Using Wings from 

Harvested Northern Bobwhites 
Can Inform Management

Theron M. Terhune, II

A Presence-Absence Survey to 
Monitor Montezuma Quail in 

Western Texas

Fidel Hernandez

National Bobwhite Conservation 
Initiative Focus Area Monitoring 
in the 2C Focus Area, Missouri

Beth A. Emmerich

Factors Influencing Northern 
Bobwhite Hunter Success on a 

Public Wildlife Management Area 
in Kentucky

Jarred M. Brooke

8:20 AM

Comparison of Dog Surveys and  
Fall Covey Surveys in Estimating  

Fall Population Trends of  
Northern Bobwhite

Evan P. Tanner

Conservation Status of the 
Masked Bobwhite in  

Sonora, Mexico

David Garcia-Solorzano

Response of Northern Bobwhite 
to Longleaf Pine Ecosystem 

Enhancement Through the State 
Wildlife Grant Program

Adam B. Butler

Refining the Hunting Zone of 
Hunter-Covey Interface Models

James A. Martin

8:40 AM

The Efficacy of GoPro Cameras to 
Account for Northern Bobwhites 
Flushed but Undetected During 

Aerial Surveys

Andrea Bruno

Ranges and Movements  
of Montezuma Quail in  

Southeast Arizona

Pedro M. Chavarria

An Evaluation of Northern 
Bobwhite Conservation Research:  

A Call for Large-Scale Studies

Kelly S. Reyna

Evaluating Hunting Success of 
Pen-Reared and Wild Northern 

Bobwhite in a Reclaimed 
Kentucky Mineland

Jeremy P. Orange

9:00 AM

Use of Spring Whistle Counts  
to Predict Northern Bobwhite 

Relative Abundance

D. Clay Sisson

Changes in Habitat Use of 
Montezuma Quail in Response  

to Tree Canopy Reduction  
in the Capitan Mountains  

of New Mexico

Ryan S. Luna

Uncertainty and Entanglement of 
Habitat Loss and Fragmentation 

Effects in the Management of 
Northern Bobwhite

Mason H. Cline

Hunter-Covey Interactions Using 
Pointing Bird Dogs

Theron M. Terhune, II

9:20 AM

Retention and Efficacy of Citizen 
Scientist Volunteers of the  

Texas Quail Index

Kelly S. Reyna

Survival Demographics  
of Montezuma Quail  
in Southeast Arizona

Pedro M. Chavarria

Detecting Northern Bobwhite 
Habitat in Semi-Arid Rangeland 

Using LANDSAT Imagery

Jeffrey G. Whitt

Evaluating the Impacts of 
Hunting Paths on Northern 

Bobwhite Survival, Economic 
Costs, and Hunter Satisfaction

W. Seth Wood

9:40 AM
Estimates of Northern Bobwhite 

Neonate Survival

Theron M. Terhune, II

Breeding Season Space Use  
and Habitat Selection of  
Adult Female Scaled and  

Gambel’s Quail in West Texas

Ryan S. Luna

The Law of Interspersion and the 
Principle of Edge: Old Arguments 

and a New Synthesis

Mark D. McConnell

Effect of Field Trials on Northern 
Bobwhite Survival and Hunt 
Quality on Dixie Plantation

D. Clay Sisson

10:00 AM BREAK

https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSVhNSkU4NkVlQTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSVhNSkU4NkVlQTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSVhNSkU4NkVlQTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSVhNSkU4NkVlQTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTGlDM2t4U2N5aEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTGlDM2t4U2N5aEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTGlDM2t4U2N5aEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcEs3OHVjQTgxNjA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcEs3OHVjQTgxNjA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcEs3OHVjQTgxNjA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZXZWem1FX3JZdmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZXZWem1FX3JZdmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZXZWem1FX3JZdmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZXZWem1FX3JZdmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQzJPR2plTWxERms
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQzJPR2plTWxERms
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQzJPR2plTWxERms
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQzJPR2plTWxERms
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcTM0aWtXRHdEdk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcTM0aWtXRHdEdk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLcTM0aWtXRHdEdk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzFnYV85aEl0OEU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzFnYV85aEl0OEU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzFnYV85aEl0OEU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYzFnYV85aEl0OEU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLS0dmNG5vX1liMUk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLS0dmNG5vX1liMUk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLd2FkNDdndGRmMEk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLd2FkNDdndGRmMEk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLd2FkNDdndGRmMEk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLd2FkNDdndGRmMEk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLY0hOcVY4WGE0YnM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLY0hOcVY4WGE0YnM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLY0hOcVY4WGE0YnM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQ3dhc1l1bHh2VEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQ3dhc1l1bHh2VEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLQ3dhc1l1bHh2VEE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYk5GREJsSFVGdkk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYk5GREJsSFVGdkk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYk5GREJsSFVGdkk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYk5GREJsSFVGdkk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLOTBVRjNLTHhzbHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLOTBVRjNLTHhzbHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLOTBVRjNLTHhzbHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZ3lmMkxTZE1VclE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLLTctaXVSa0YzY1k
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLLTctaXVSa0YzY1k
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLLTctaXVSa0YzY1k
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLLTctaXVSa0YzY1k
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRlYwdkhNcjl4bGM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRlYwdkhNcjl4bGM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeHJxNTdNR0Fxd3M
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeHJxNTdNR0Fxd3M
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeHJxNTdNR0Fxd3M
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUGNUckJXaDh1MDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUGNUckJXaDh1MDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUGNUckJXaDh1MDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMllLbkdVVWxxNVE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMllLbkdVVWxxNVE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMllLbkdVVWxxNVE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRTlhVzlkZF93TkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRTlhVzlkZF93TkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRTlhVzlkZF93TkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRTlhVzlkZF93TkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZjdKeEY4bGpfTnc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZjdKeEY4bGpfTnc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZThUQlo1Ujh6Vm8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZThUQlo1Ujh6Vm8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZThUQlo1Ujh6Vm8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLZThUQlo1Ujh6Vm8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTjc5elA2ZE5fNDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTjc5elA2ZE5fNDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTjc5elA2ZE5fNDg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUklaZmZtYmJtX2c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUklaZmZtYmJtX2c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUklaZmZtYmJtX2c


Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Friday July 28, 2017

CUMBERLAND ROOM LECONTE ROOM SUMMIT ROOM PARLOUR 6

Bobwhite Ecology Western Quail Ecology and 
Management

Bobwhite Restoration - Approaches, 
Theory, and Translocation Bobwhite Ecology

10:30 AM

Landscape Features Affecting 
Northern Bobwhite Predator-
Specific Nest Failures in the 
Southeastern United States

John P. Carroll

Efficacy of a Soft Release Strategy 
for Translocating Scaled Quail in  

the Rolling Plains of Texas

Rebekah E. Ruzicka

Parent-Reared Bobwhite Survival 
in the Texas Rolling Plains

Mark A. Thomas

Foraging Behavior of  
Northern Bobwhites in Relation  

to Resource Availability

William E. Palmer

10:50 AM

Habitat, Climate, and Raptors as 
Factors in the Northern Bobwhite 

Decline:  A Multi-Scale Analysis

John T. Edwards

Evaluation of Population Indices  
and Estimators for Scaled Quail in 

the Rolling Plains of Texas

Bradley W. Kubecka

The Effect of Age-at-Release on 
Survival of Bobwhite Parent-

Reared Chicks

Kyle D. Lunsford

Effects of Supplemental Feeding  
on Breeding-Season Home 

Ranges and Resource Selection of  
Northern Bobwhites

Shane D. Wellendorf

11:10 AM

Effect of Meso-Mammal Nest 
Predator Activity on Northern 

Bobwhite Nest Successes

Alexander L. Jackson

Survival and Nesting Ecology  
of Scaled Quail in the  

Trans-Pecos, Texas

Ryan S. Luna

Testing Northern Bobwhite 
Reintroduction Techniques in the 

Northern Edge of Their Range

Christopher K. Williams

Genetic Structure of Northern 
Bobwhite in the Rolling Plains

Peter E. Schlichting

11:30 AM
Patch Size and Nest Density 

Influence Nest Survival

Victoria Simonsen

Population Trends and a  
Revised Management Plan for  

Quail in California

Katherine S. Miller

Evaluating Two Trap-and-Release 
Methods for Bobwhites

Theron M. Terhune, II

Effects of Tanglehead Expansion 
on Bobwhite Habitat Use in 

South Texas

John T. Edwards

11:50 AM AWARDS LUNCHEON

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xnMxCmVcL47mzMzX4lKIn41gGjMqgHu3_ZEcXheMpNc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xnMxCmVcL47mzMzX4lKIn41gGjMqgHu3_ZEcXheMpNc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xnMxCmVcL47mzMzX4lKIn41gGjMqgHu3_ZEcXheMpNc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xnMxCmVcL47mzMzX4lKIn41gGjMqgHu3_ZEcXheMpNc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTFNqSmJIVGxPOUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTFNqSmJIVGxPOUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTFNqSmJIVGxPOUU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLX0xmNnpITFE5STQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLX0xmNnpITFE5STQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLX0xmNnpITFE5STQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSDEzTG5vR3U2NHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSDEzTG5vR3U2NHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLSDEzTG5vR3U2NHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUWx1VDl6MUV4dHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUWx1VDl6MUV4dHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUWx1VDl6MUV4dHM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVnMzb3pvVDN6QkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVnMzb3pvVDN6QkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLVnMzb3pvVDN6QkE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYmZpdjBqUzZWcUk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYmZpdjBqUzZWcUk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLYmZpdjBqUzZWcUk
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdzRzS0ZjTWV3ckE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdzRzS0ZjTWV3ckE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdzRzS0ZjTWV3ckE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdzRzS0ZjTWV3ckE
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRW04Q0NZcWpRaDA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRW04Q0NZcWpRaDA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLRW04Q0NZcWpRaDA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLal9DajBrTkxZWU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLal9DajBrTkxZWU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLal9DajBrTkxZWU0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLem9NeGQwczNwRmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLem9NeGQwczNwRmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLem9NeGQwczNwRmc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLck1tc2hnQ0U2YTg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLck1tc2hnQ0U2YTg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLamhBSF9Nbm1GbVU
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUHNIU0x5TVhDYk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLUHNIU0x5TVhDYk0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMU9TdGRJdG9SazQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMU9TdGRJdG9SazQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLMU9TdGRJdG9SazQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeHdRbkNMWWpPSTQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeHdRbkNMWWpPSTQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLbndJV2R3TXBsY2c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLbndJV2R3TXBsY2c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLbndJV2R3TXBsY2c


Quail 8 Preliminary Schedule
Friday July 28, 2017

CUMBERLAND ROOM LECONTE ROOM SUMMIT ROOM PARLOUR 6
Bobwhite Ecology Disease and Insecticides Bobwhite Restoration Translocation Bobwhite Ecology

2:00 PM
Northern Bobwhite Nest Site 

Selection in Field Borders

Danielle Berger

Retrospective Summary of Free-
Ranging, Northern Bobwhite 

Submissions to the Southeastern 
Cooperative Wildlife Disease 

Study (1982-2015)

Roger D. Applegate

Contributions of Translocation  
to Northern Bobwhite  
Population Recovery

D. Clay Sisson

Home Range and Movements  
of Northern Bobwhite on  
South Texas Rangelands

Katherine S. Miller

2:20 PM

Use of Extinguish Plus™ to 
Reduce Red Imported Fire Ants 

and Increase Northern Bobwhite 
Abundance

Nova J. Silvy

Geographic Survey of Oxyspirura 
Petrowi Among Northern 

Bobwhites in the United States

Bradley Kubecka

Experiences in Quail 
Translocation in Ohio, 1978-2012

Mark J. Wiley

Northern Bobwhite Habitat 
Management: Vegetation and 
Arthropod Responses to Brush 

Reduction by Grubbing and 
Stacking

Carter G. Crouch

2:40 PM

Impacts of Red Imported Fire 
Ants on Northern Bobwhite  

Nest Survival

Angelina M. Haines

A Brief History of  
Insecticides and Quail

Amanda Gobeli

Translocation as a Population 
Restoration Technique for 

Northern Bobwhites: A Review 
and Synthesis

James A. Martin

Habitat Space Used by Northern 
Bobwhites and Texas Tortoises on 

South Texas Rangelands

Ross O. Couvillon

3:00 PM BREAK
MEDALLION ROOM

Plenary Session

3:15 PM

Closing Remarks

The Importance of Ecological, Landscape, and Social Context to Quail Management

Frank R. Thompson, III

Research Wildlife Biologist, United States Forest Service, Northern Research Station, Columbia, Missouri

4:15 PM
Conference Closing

NBCI Staff
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdVpZU182cXdHX1E
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLdU1XQlkzZ3N6d0U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWC1zc0FWQkJtb00
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWC1zc0FWQkJtb00
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLWC1zc0FWQkJtb00
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTkFiU2dTQzdnOTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTkFiU2dTQzdnOTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTkFiU2dTQzdnOTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLTkFiU2dTQzdnOTA
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeWxPM0lVUjllX0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeWxPM0lVUjllX0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLeWxPM0lVUjllX0E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B9mb8qt8zkHLX0pORzh0QTI4WFE


Holiday Inn Floor Plan 

TO THE SUNSPHERE:

FROM CONFERENCE LEVEL:
Exit Park View Lobby and walk 
left along Worlds Fair Park Drive.

FROM LOBBY LEVEL:
Exit main entrance and walk 
right. Turn right on Clinch 
Avenue and cross at crosswalk. 

Elevator access on both levels.
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Quail 8 author index
CR = Cumberland Room LR = LeConte Room MR = Medallion Room P6 = Parlour 6 SR = Summit Room

Title Author Day Time Room

Retrospective Summary of Free-Ranging, Northern Bobwhite Submissions to the Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife 
Disease Study (1982-2015) Applegate, Roger D. Fri. 2:00 PM LR

Evaluation of Land Restoration Practices on Northern Bobwhite Productivity in North-Central Texas - Preliminary 
Results Belleny, Danielle Poster Session

Northern Bobwhite Nest Site Selection in Field Borders Berger, Danielle Fri. 2:00 PM CR
Factors Influencing Northern Bobwhite Hunter Success on a Public Wildlife Management Area in Kentucky Brooke, Jarred M. Fri. 8:00 AM P6
The Saga of the Masked Bobwhite: Lessons Learned and Unlearned Brown, David E. Th. 1:30 PM MR
The Efficacy of GoPro Cameras to Account for Northern Bobwhites Flushed but Undetected During Aerial Surveys Bruno, Andrea Fri. 8:40 AM CR
Comparing the Accuracy of Egg Candling and Egg Floatation to Estimate the Hatching Date of Northern Bobwhite 
Clutches Buckley, Byron R. Th. 3:30 PM LR

Effect of Temperature and Wind on Metabolism of Northern Bobwhite in Winter Burger, Jr., L. Wes Th. 3:30 PM CR
Response of Northern Bobwhite to Longleaf Pine Ecosystem Enhancement Through the State Wildlife Grant Program Butler, Adam B. Fri. 8:20 AM SR
Update on Western Quail Management Plan Cardinal, Casey J. Th. 9:30 AM MR
Landscape Features Affecting Northern Bobwhite Predator-Specific Nest Failures in the Southeastern United States Carroll, John P. Fri. 10:30 AM CR
Ranges and Movements of Montezuma Quail in Southeast Arizona Chavarria, Pedro M. Fri. 8:40 AM LR
Survival Demographics of Montezuma Quail in Southeast Arizona Chavarria, Pedro M. Fri. 9:20 AM LR
Uncertainty and Entanglement of Habitat Loss and Fragmentation Effects in the Management of Northern Bobwhite Cline, Mason H. Fri. 9:00 AM SR
Summer Survival of Translocated Northern Bobwhite in the New Jersey Pine Barrens - Preliminary Results Coppola, Phillip Poster Session
Habitat Space Used by Northern Bobwhites and Texas Tortoises on South Texas Rangelands Couvillon, Ross O. Fri. 2:40 PM P6
Northern Bobwhite Habitat Management: Vegetation and Arthropod Responses to Brush Reduction by Grubbing and 
Stacking Crouch, Carter G. Fri. 2:20 PM P6

Response of Northern Bobwhites to Habitat Improvement on Private Lands in the Rolling Plains of Texas Dabbert, C. Brad Th. 1:00 PM MR
A Method for Setting Northern Bobwhite Population and Habitat Objectives for Large Landscape Partnerships DeMaso, Stephen J. Poster Session
The Role of Joint Ventures in Northern Bobwhite Conservation DeMaso, Stephen J. Th. 3:30 PM SR
Effects of Tanglehead Expansion on Bobwhite Habitat Use in South Texas Edwards, John T. Fri. 11:30 AM P6
Habitat, Climate, and Raptors as Factors in the Northern Bobwhite Decline:  A Multi-Scale Analysis Edwards, John T. Fri. 10:50 AM CR
Fall Quail Densities on Public Land in Missouri: A Decade of Monitoring Emmerich, Beth A. Th. 11:00 AM MR
National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative Focus Area Monitoring in the 2C Focus Area, Missouri Emmerich, Beth A. Fri. 8:00 AM SR
Landscape-Scale Geospatial Assessment of Open Pine and Natural Grassland Condition for Northern Bobwhite in the 
Gulf Coastal Plains and Ozarks Evans, Kristine Poster Session

Conservation Status of the Masked Bobwhite in Sonora, Mexico Garcia-Solorzano, David Fri. 8:20 AM LR



Title Author Day Time Room

Temporal and Spatial Assessment of Usable Space and Cover Type Interspersion for Northern Bobwhites on Private 
Farmlands in Southwestern Ohio Gates, Robert J. Th. 3:50 PM CR

Horizontal Integration of Strategic Habitat Conservation for Declining Grassland Wildlife Population in the Oaks and 
Prairies Joint Venture Giocomo, James Th. 3:50 PM SR

Utility of Fine Resolution Land Cover Data for Modeling Northern Bobwhite Abundance in the Oaks and Prairies of 
Oklahoma Giocomo, James Poster Session

A Brief History of Insecticides and Quail Gobeli, Amanda Fri. 2:40 PM LR
Population Response of Three Quail Species to Habitat Restoration in South Texas Grahmann, Eric D. Th. 2:00 PM MR
Impacts of Red Imported Fire Ants on Northern Bobwhite Nest Survival Haines, Angelina M. Fri. 2:40 PM CR
A Presence-Absence Survey to Monitor Montezuma Quail in Western Texas Hernandez, Fidel Fri. 8:00 AM LR
Effect of Meso-Mammal Nest Predator Activity on Northern Bobwhite Nest Successes Jackson, Alexander L. Fri. 11:10 AM CR
Data-Driven Planning for the Conservation of Grassland Birds in the Central Hardwoods Bird Conservation Region Joos, Cara J. Poster Session
Evaluating Temporal Differences in Land Cover: Implications for Managing Bobwhite at the Landscape-Scale in Virginia Klopfer, Scott D. Poster Session
Evaluation of Population Indices and Estimators for Scaled Quail in the Rolling Plains of Texas Kubecka, Bradley W. Fri. 10:50 AM LR
Geographic Survey of Oxyspirura Petrowi Among Northern Bobwhites in the United States Kubecka, Bradley W. Fri. 2:20 PM LR
An Analysis of the Interactions between Weather and Land Use on Midwestern Gamebird Populations Using Historical 
Data Lipinski, Amanda R. Poster Session

Breeding Season Space Use and Habitat Selection of Adult Female Scaled and Gambel’s Quail in West Texas Luna, Ryan S. Fri. 9:40 AM LR
Changes in Habitat Use of Montezuma Quail in Response to Tree Canopy Reduction in the Capitan Mountains of New 
Mexico Luna, Ryan S. Fri. 9:00 AM LR

Survival and Nesting Ecology of Scaled Quail in the Trans-Pecos, Texas Luna, Ryan S. Fri. 11:10 AM LR
The Effect of Age-at-Release on Survival of Bobwhite Parent-Reared Chicks Lunsford, Kyle D. Fri. 10:50 AM SR
Monitoring Northern Bobwhite Populations Reduces Uncertainty About Management Effectiveness: A Paradigm of 
Empiricism and Hope Martin, James A. Th. 2:30 PM MR

Refining the Hunting Zone of Hunter-Covey Interface Models Martin, James A. Fri. 8:20 AM P6
Translocation as a Population Restoration Technique for Northern Bobwhites: A Review and Synthesis Martin, James A. Fri. 2:40 PM SR
Response of Grassland Birds to Varying Agricultural Effort at Different Spatial Scales in 20 Texas Counties from 2013 to 
2016 Matthews, Anna Poster Session

The Law of Interspersion and the Principle of Edge: Old Arguments and a New Synthesis McConnell, Mark D. Fri. 9:40 AM SR
Using First Passage Time Analysis to Identify Foraging Patterns of the Northern Bobwhite McGrath, Diana J. Th. 4:30 PM LR
Progress of the National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative McKenzie, Donald F. Th. 9:00 AM MR
Genetic Diversity and Relatedness of Northern Bobwhite Coveys in South Texas Miller, Katherine S. Th. 3:50 PM LR
Home Range and Movements of Northern Bobwhite on South Texas Rangelands Miller, Katherine S. Fri. 2:00 PM P6
Population Trends and a Revised Management Plan for Quail in California Miller, Katherine S. Fri. 11:30 AM LR



Title Author Day Time Room

Impacts of Habitat Fragmentation on Northern Bobwhites in the Gulf Coast Prairie Landscape Conservation 
Cooperative Miller, Katherine S. Poster Session

A Focused Habitat Approach to Northern Bobwhite Restoration in Kentucky Morgan, John J. Th. 10:30 AM MR
Partnering for Quail in South Carolina: A Cooperative Approach Making a Difference Nanney, Jordan S. Poster Session
Evaluating Hunting Success of Pen-Reared and Wild Northern Bobwhite in a Reclaimed Kentucky Mineland Orange, Jeremy P. Fri. 8:40 AM P6
Foraging Behavior of Northern Bobwhites in Relation to Resource Availability Palmer, William E. Fri. 10:30 AM P6
An Evaluation of Northern Bobwhite Conservation Research: A Call for Large-Scale Studies Reyna, Kelly S. Fri. 8:40 AM SR
Connecting Land Ethics and Entrepreneurship Through Experiential Learning in a Quail-Centric Outdoor Education 
Program Reyna, Kelly S. Poster Session

Retention and Efficacy of Citizen Scientist Volunteers of the Texas Quail Index Reyna, Kelly S. Fri. 9:20 AM CR
Influence of Northern Bobwhite Nest Site Selection on Nest Survival in an Agricultural Landscape Richardson, Andy D. Poster Session
Effects of Growing Season Fire on Northern Bobwhite Nest Site Selection and Survival Rosche, Sarah B. Poster Session
Efficacy of a Soft Release Strategy for Translocating Scaled Quail in the Rolling Plains of Texas Ruzicka, Rebekah E. Fri. 10:30 AM LR
Effects of Source Population and Release Strategy on Survival and Dispersal of Translocated Scaled Quail in the Rolling 
Plains of Texas Ruzicka, Rebekah E. Poster Session

Genetic Structure of Northern Bobwhite in the Rolling Plains Schlichting, Peter E. Fri. 11:10 AM P6
Use of Extinguish Plus™ to Reduce Red Imported Fire Ants and Increase Northern Bobwhite Abundance Silvy, Nova J. Fri. 2:20 PM CR
Patch Size and Nest Density Influence Nest Survival Simonsen, Victoria Fri. 11:30 AM CR
Contributions of Translocation to Northern Bobwhite Population Recovery Sisson, D. Clay Fri. 2:00 PM SR
Effect of Field Trials on Northern Bobwhite Survival and Hunt Quality on Dixie Plantation Sisson, D. Clay Fri. 9:40 AM P6
Use of Spring Whistle Counts to Predict Northern Bobwhite Relative Abundance Sisson, D. Clay Fri. 9:00 AM CR
Triple Brood Production by Northern Bobwhites Sisson, D. Clay Poster Session
Distance Sampling to Assess Post-grazing Northern Bobwhite Recovery in South Texas Smith, Rachel A. Poster Session
Winter Survival and Habitat Selection of Translocated Northern Bobwhite in the New Jersey Pine Barrens and Eastern 
Shore of Maryland Stevens, Kaili R. Poster Session

Comparison of Dog Surveys and Fall Covey Surveys in Estimating Fall Population Trends of Northern Bobwhite Tanner, Evan P. Fri. 8:20 AM CR
Estimates of Northern Bobwhite Neonate Survival Terhune, II, Theron M. Fri. 9:40 AM CR
Evaluating Two Trap-and-Release Methods for Bobwhites Terhune, II, Theron M. Fri. 11:30 AM SR
Hunter-Covey Interactions Using Pointing Bird Dogs Terhune, II, Theron M. Fri. 9:00 AM P6
Long-Term Population Stability in the Greater Red Hills Region Amidst Range-Wide Declines: A Case for Integrated 
Management Terhune, II, Theron M. Th. 4:10 PM SR

Statistical Population Reconstruction Using Wings from Harvested Northern Bobwhites Can Inform Management Terhune, II, Theron M. Fri. 8:00 AM CR
Parent-Reared Bobwhite Survival in the Texas Rolling Plains Thomas, Mark A. Fri. 10:30 AM SR
The Importance of Ecological, Landscape, and Social Context to Quail Management Thompson, III, Frank R. Fri. 3:15 PM MR



Title Author Day Time Room

Breeding Season Survival and Nesting of Northern Bobwhite on Native Prairie Versus Traditionally Managed 
Conservation Areas in Southwestern Missouri Thompson, Thomas R. Th. 4:10 PM LR

How Many Are There? Estimating the North American Northern Bobwhite Population Size for Conservation Planning 
Purposes Vermillion, William Poster Session

Effects of Supplemental Feeding on Breeding-Season Home Ranges and Resource Selection of Northern Bobwhites Wellendorf, Shane D. Fri. 10:50 AM P6
Automated Identification and Mapping of Woody Habitat Using Digital Ortho Imagery Wethington, M. Keith Poster Session
Detecting Northern Bobwhite Habitat in Semi-Arid Rangeland Using LANDSAT Imagery Whitt, Jeffrey G. Fri. 9:20 AM SR
Experiences in Quail Translocation in Ohio, 1978-2012 Wiley, Mark J. Fri. 2:20 PM SR
Do Movement Patterns and Habitat Use Differ Between Optimal and Suboptimal Sized Northern Bobwhite Coveys? Williams, Christopher K. Th. 4:30 PM CR
Testing Northern Bobwhite Reintroduction Techniques in the Northern Edge of Their Range Williams, Christopher K. Fri. 11:10 AM SR
Molecular Genetics of New World Quails: Messages for Managers Williford, Damon Th. 4:30 PM SR
Evaluating the Impacts of Hunting Paths on Northern Bobwhite Survival, Economic Costs, and Hunter Satisfaction Wood, W. Seth Fri. 9:20 AM P6
Effects of Broad-Scale Conservation on Northern Bobwhite Populations in Agricultural Landscapes Yeiser, John M. Th. 11:30 AM MR
Breeding Season Microclimate Assessment for Northern Bobwhite in Areas of Experimental Habitat Manipulation on 
a Reclaimed Surface Mine Site Yow, Donald M. Th. 4:10 PM CR




